900272828 11/25/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anderson Hardwood Floors, LLC		110/29/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Columbia Insurance Company	
Street Address:	3024 Harney Street	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68131	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3348935	ORIGINS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8474410911

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 847-441-9100

Email: pto@nealmcdevitt.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa A. Iverson
Address Line 1: 1776 Ash Street

Address Line 4: Northfield, ILLINOIS 60093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60197.08275
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Iverson
Signature:	/Lisa A. Iverson/
Date:	11/25/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0341 OF \$40.00 5548855

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor, Anderson Hardwood Floors, LLC, a limited liability company organized in the State of Georgia, with its principal place of business at 616 East Walnut Ave., P.O. Drawer 2128, Dalton, Georgia 30722 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark, ORIGINS:

WHEREAS, Assignor also owns a federal trademark registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the above-mentioned mark, U.S. Reg. No. 3,348,935;

WHEREAS, Columbia Insurance Company, a Nebraska corporation with its principal place of business at 3024 Harney Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68131, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the ORIGINS trademark and the above-referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the ORIGINS trademark, together with the goodwill symbolized by this mark, U.S. Registration No. 3,348,935.

ANDERSON HARDWOOD FLOORS, LLC

Dated: 10-29-2013

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to

Before me this 200 of Que. , 2013.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 11/25/2013

My Commission Expires: //-/4-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0342